02-25-2000



ASSIGNME UNDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached origina	l document(s)	or copy thereof.
------------------------------------	---------------	------------------

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
 - Evgeniv M. Getsin

	, ,	James Lewis Collart		
2.	Name and address a) Name: Address:	100 Century Suite 205	es): Technologie / Center Cou alifornia 951	rt
3.				Merger Change of Name License Agreement
4.	Application Number	January 13, 2000 and per(s) or Patent Numbers) application is:	• /	ret assigned
CVCT	CENT RECTION AN	D ADTICLE OF M	ANTIEACT	IDE EOD A CONCIDA

ID ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR A SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENT SYSTEM, METHOD AN IN A MULTIMEDIA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

HICKMAN STEPHENS COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP

P.O. Box 52037

Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 Tel. No.: (408) 558-9950 Fax No.: (408) 558-9960

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0384 (Order No. IACTP014)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

January 20, 2000 Date:

eith Stephens

Registration No. 32,632

00000052 500384 09489600 02/25/2000 TTDN11

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No. IACTP014

(Revised 01/96)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR A SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENT IN A MULTIMEDIA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK

(Atty. Docket No.: IACTP014) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>InterActual Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>100 Century Center Court</u>, <u>Suite 205 San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95112</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

1)		Evgeniy M. Gersin			01/13/2000
me (c subsc in his	or proved to me ribed to the with her authorized	day of <u>January</u> , personally apper on the basis of satisfactors thin instrument, and acknowledge that by half of which the person according to the per	ory evidence) to to owledged to me the his/her signature	hat he/she ex on the instru	kecuted the same
Signa	WITNESS m ture <u>Elizak</u>	y hand and official seal.	ly_	ATE OF	M. SALLA ARI- COLORIDA Expires 03/16/2003
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael James Lewis		Date: _	
	On this	_ day of, personally app	, in the yeared Michael Jan	ar, mes Lewis, j	before me, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
	WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.			(SEAL)
Signa	ature		-total co-		

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

ונכ	Signature.		Date.			
ŕ	Typed Name:	Todd R. (Collart			
	On this		, in the year, , personally appeared Todd R. Collart, personal	before me, ally known to		
subs in hi	cribed to the wis/her authorized	thin instru l capacity(pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person warment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executes), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	uted the same		
	WITNESS n	ny hand an	d official seal.	(SEAL)		
Sion	ature					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR A SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENT IN A MULTIMEDIA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK

(Atty. Docket No.: IACTP014) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>InterActual Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>100 Century Center Court</u>, <u>Suite 205 San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95112</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

	Signed on th	e date(s) indicated b	eside my (our)	signature(s).	
1)	Signature:			Date:	
	Typed Name:	Evgeniy M. Getsin			4 .
	On this		$\frac{1}{\text{Uly appeared }\underline{E}}$	in the year	, before me, not
subso in his	cribed to the wisher authorized	thin instrument, and	d acknowledge that by his/her	d to me that he/ signature on the	she executed the same instrument the person,
	WITNESS m	y hand and official	seal.		(SEAL)
Signa	ature				
2)	Signature:	Michae	Janus) Date	e: <u>///3/uo</u>
	Typed Name:	^ /		<i>'</i>	
Eli	, On this 12 2a Sefa N	day of fanual	lly appeared M	in the year <u>200</u> ichael James Le	o, before me, wis, personally known
to me	(or proved to r	ne on the basis of s	atisfactory evid	lence) to be the	person whose name is she executed the same
in his	her authorized/	capacity(ies), and the	hat by his/her s	ignature on the	instrument the person,
or the	· -	nalf of which the pe	•	cuted the instrui	
	WITNESS my	y hand and official s	seal.		(SEAL)
Signa	ture Eliza	bett 10 Su	velz_		
	U			ARETH .	M. S.
				NOTA	9) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				NOS PUBLI	
				OF CO	ÖRAD

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0112

My Commission Expires 03/16/2003

3)	Signature:	Date:				
,	Typed Name:	Todd R. Collart				
	On this	day of _	, in the year	, before me		
			, personally appeared Todd R. Collart, per	rsonally known to		
subs in hi	cribed to the was	ithin instr I capacity	casis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persument, and acknowledged to me that he/she (ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument	executed the same rument the person,		
	WITNESS n	ny hand ar	nd official seal.	(SEAL)		
Sion	ature					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR A SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENT IN A MULTIMEDIA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK

(Atty. Docket No.: IACTP014) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>InterActual Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>100 Century Center Court</u>, <u>Suite 205 San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95112</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

	Signed on the	e date(s) indicated beside	de my (our) signature(s).	
1)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Evgeniy M. Getsin		
	On this	_ day of	, in the year appeared Evgeniv M. Getsin, r	_, before me, personally known to
subse in hi	cribed to the wi s/her authorized	thin instrument, and ad a capacity(ies), and that	appeared Evgeniy M. Getsin, prefactory evidence) to be the percknowledged to me that he/she by his/her signature on the instrument on acted, executed the instrument.	e executed the same strument the person,
	WITNESS m	ny hand and official sea	1.	(SEAL)
Sign	ature			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael James Lewis	Date:	
	On this	_ day of	, in the yearappeared Michael James Lewi	_, before me, s, personally known
subs in hi	e (or proved to cribed to the was/her authorized	me on the basis of sati ithin instrument, and a l capacity(ies), and that	sfactory evidence) to be the pecknowledged to me that he/she t by his/her signature on the inson acted, executed the instrument	rson whose name is e executed the same strument the person,
	WITNESS n	ny hand and official sea	al.	(SEAL)
Sign	ature			

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

3) Signature: Date: 1/3/2000
Typed Name: Todd R. Collart

On this 320 day of AMAR, in the year 2000, before me, when I was personally appeared Todd R. Collart, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Signature ____

JULIE A. CURTS
Commission # 1113834
Notary Public — California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2000

Attny Docket No. IACTP014

RECORDED: 01/20/2000